NIB takes steps to ensure that foreign currency exposures adhere to regulatory or international standards and NIB’s
internal guidelines.  NIB uses tools such as Foreign Exchange Exposure Limit (FEEL), VaR and FX tenor gaps to
monitor FX risk.

Pakistan Rupee 184,898,418 168,996,664 (146,511) 15,755,243
United States Dollar 8,184,669 6,458,330 (1,813,318) (86,979)
Great Britain Pound 140,513 1,007,568 867,752 697
Euro 331,258 1,420,387 1,092,077 2,948
Japanese Yen 1,358 15,462 _   (14,104)
Swiss Franc 2,650 836 _   1,814
Others 9,092 13,617 _   (4,525)

193,567,958 177,912,864 _   15,655,094

 Net foreign
  Off Balance currency

Assets Liabilities sheet items exposure

(Rupees ‘000’)

2014

41.2.2 Equity price risk and Fixed Income rate risk

Equity price risk is the risk to earnings or capital that results from adverse changes in the value of equity related
portfolios of NIB.

NIB conducts stress testing analysis over the equity portfolio, by anticipating changes/shocks of -30%, -40%
and -50% on the current price of shares within a portfolio, thereby monitoring the effects of the predicted
changes in the structure of shares portfolio on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (“CAR”).  Further, NIB reviews new
products to ensure that market risk aspects are properly quantified and mitigated.

Pakistan Rupee 170,986,404 155,558,161 (956,169) 14,472,074
United States Dollar 5,771,426  5,337,581 (455,613) (21,768)
Great Britain Pound 174,090  1,069,569 901,995 6,516
Euro 318,878  826,644  510,019 2,253
Japanese Yen 2,950 90 8,071 10,931
Swiss Franc 1,647 975 (2,368) (1,696)
Others 69,244 55,425 (5,935) 7,884

177,324,639 162,848,445 _   14,476,194

 Net foreign
  Off Balance currency

Assets Liabilities sheet items exposure

(Rupees ‘000’)

2013

88 Annual Report 2014 / NIB Bank Limited

NIB Bank Limited
Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

20
14

E
xp

os
ed

 to
 Y

ie
ld

 /
In

te
re

st
 r

is
k

E
ff

ec
tiv

e
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

6
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

2
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

5
N

on
-in

te
re

st
Yi

el
d

/
To

ta
l

U
pt

o
1

to
 3

to
 6

 M
on

th
s

to
 1

to
 2

to
 3

to

 5
to

 1
0

O
ve

r
be

ar
in

g
fin

an
ci

al
In

te
re

st
M

on
th

M
on

th
s

M
on

th
s

Ye
ar

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

10
 Y

ea
rs

in
st

ru
m

en
ts

ra
te

(R
up

ee
s

‘0
00

’)

O
n-

ba
la

nc
e

sh
ee

t f
in

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts

A
ss

et
s

C
as

h
an

d
ba

la
nc

es
 w

ith

[…]

Usage of different tools to manage the inherent risk of product and market, such as compliance of credit limit,
monitoring of foreign exchange exposure limit, review of marked to market portfolio etc.

NIB takes steps to ensure that foreign currency exposures adhere to regulatory or international standards and NIB’s
internal guidelines. NIB uses tools such as Foreign Exchange Exposure Limit (FEEL), VaR and FX tenor gaps to
monitor FX risk.

2014

2013

(107,897) 194,995,301 16,932,219 108,957,757

42.1.1.5 Geographical Segment Analysis

2,112,336 178,793,465 15,699,461 117,082,107

(Loss) / Profit
before taxation

42.2.2 Equity price risk and Fixed Income rate risk

Equity price risk is the risk to earnings or capital that results from adverse changes in the value of equity related
portfolios of the NIB.

NIB conducts stress testing analysis over the equity portfolio, by anticipating changes/shocks of -30%, -40% and
-50% on the current price of shares within a portfolio, thereby monitoring the effects of the predicted changes in
the structure of shares portfolio on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (“CAR”). Further, NIB reviews new products to ensure
that market risk aspects are properly quantified and mitigated.

Pakistan Rupee 172,455,230 155,803,720 (956,169) 15,695,341
United States Dollar 5,771,426 5,337,581 (455,613) (21,768)
Great Britain Pound 174,090 1,069,569 901,995 6,516
Euro 318,878 826,644 510,019 2,253
Japanese Yen 2,950 90 8,071 10,931
Swiss Franc 1,647 975 (2,368) (1,696)
Others 69,244 55,425 (5,935) 7,884

178,793,465 163,094,004 –   15,699,461

Pakistan Rupee 186,325,761 169,146,882 (146,511) 17,032,368
United States Dollar 8,184,669 6,458,330 (1,813,318) (86,979)
Great Britain Pound 140,513 1,007,568 867,752 697
Euro 331,258 1,420,387 1,092,077 2,948
Japanese Yen 1,358 15,462 –   (14,104)
Swiss Franc 2,650 836 –   1,814
Others 9,092 13,617 –   (4,525)

194,995,301 178,063,082 –   16,932,219

181Annual Report 2014 / NIB Bank Limited

NIB Bank Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

2014

2013

182 Annual Report 2014 / NIB Bank Limited

NIB Bank Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

20
14

E
xp

os
ed

 to
 Y

ie
ld

 /
In

te
re

st
 r

at
e

ri
sk

E
ff

ec
tiv

e
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

6
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

2
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

5
E

xp
os

ed
Yi

el
d

/
To

ta
l

U
pt

o
1

to
 3

to
 6

 M
on

th
s

to
 1

to
 2

to
 3

to

 5
to

 1
0

O
ve

r
to

 Y
ie

ld
 /

In
te

re
st

M
on

th
M

on
th

s
M

on
th

s
Ye

ar
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
10

 Y
ea

rs
In

te
re

st
ra

te
ra

te
 r

is
k

(R
up

ee
s

‘0
00

’)
O

n-
ba

la
nc

e
sh

ee
t f

in
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

A
ss

et
s

C
as

h
an

d
ba

la
nc

es
 w

ith